

BID TABULATION

Project: Swift Run Sanitary Sewer Lining Project
 File No. 2020-032 Bid #: ITB 4651

Bid Date 1/5/2021

Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC.		Lanzo Companies, Inc.		Granite Inliner LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
130	Protective Fencing	LF	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00
200	General Conditions, Modified,Maximum \$100,000	LS	1	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 94,090.30	\$ 94,090.30	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
201	Project Supervision, Modified,Maximum \$35,000	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,196.60	\$ 22,196.60	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
202	Audiovisual Tape Coverage, Modified	LS	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,911.30	\$ 1,911.30	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
203	Minor Traffic Control, Modified,Maximum \$50,000	LS	1	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 13,022.90	\$ 13,022.90	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
204	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity,Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	EA	6	\$ 82.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 435.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
205	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity,Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	EA	6	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00
206	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	EA	50	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 930.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
207	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	EA	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
208	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 414.80	\$ 829.60	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
209	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	EA	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00
210	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	EA	50	\$ 30.60	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
211	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	EA	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
212	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	SF	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 820.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
213	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	SF	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
214	"No Parking" Sign	EA	10	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 88.10	\$ 881.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
215	Sewer Flow Control	LS	1	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 198,623.30	\$ 198,623.30	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
216	Clean 15-inch Dia. Sanitary Sewer	LF	448	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,881.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,200.00
217	Clean 18-inch Dia. Sanitary Sewer	LF	2231	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,501.50	\$ 5.40	\$ 12,047.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,386.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 55,775.00
218	Clean 21-inch Dia. Sanitary Sewer	LF	736	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,400.00
219	Clean 24-inch Dia. Sanitary Sewer	LF	635	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,445.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 5,334.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,445.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,875.00
220	Level 2 MACP Inspect Manhole	EA	15	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 367.80	\$ 5,517.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
221	Removal and Disposal of Sludge and Debris Material	Ton	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 45.20	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
222	CIPP Line 15-inch Dia. Sanitary Sewer	LF	448	\$ 68.00	\$ 30,464.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 36,288.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 32,256.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 56,000.00
223	CIPP Line 18-inch Dia. Sanitary Sewer	LF	2231	\$ 95.00	\$ 211,945.00	\$ 105.10	\$ 234,478.10	\$ 88.00	\$ 196,328.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 334,650.00
224	CIPP Line 21-inch Dia. Sanitary Sewer	LF	736	\$ 145.00	\$ 106,720.00	\$ 187.30	\$ 137,852.80	\$ 168.00	\$ 123,648.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 128,800.00
225	CIPP Line 24 inch Dia. Sanitary Sewer	LF	635	\$ 145.00	\$ 92,075.00	\$ 186.10	\$ 118,173.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 114,300.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 133,350.00
226	Preline 21-inch Dia. Sanitary Sewer	LF	500	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
227	Preline 24 inch Dia. Sanitary Sewer	LF	500	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
234	Inlet Filter, Special	Each	4	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 621.60	\$ 2,486.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
235	Internal Chimney Seal	Each	15	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 637.10	\$ 9,556.50	\$ 530.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00
236	Reconstruct Flow Channel	Each	15	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 1,812.90	\$ 27,193.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
237	Manhole Cementitious Liner	VF	200	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 170.90	\$ 34,180.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00
238	Clean-Up & Restoration, Special	LS	1	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 7,769.40	\$ 7,769.40	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
290	Certified Payroll Compliance and Reporting	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,693.80	\$ 7,693.80	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
305	18" RCP Sewer, Trench Detail - Type I Modified	LF	50	\$ 680.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 699.20	\$ 34,960.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 34,000.00
306	21" RCP Sewer, Trench Detail - Type I Modified	LF	50	\$ 775.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 797.70	\$ 39,885.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 36,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 868,772.50		\$ 1,067,162.00		\$ 1,071,220.00		\$ 1,359,140.00